

AGENDA

2100 Thousand Oaks Boulevard • Thousand Oaks, CA 91362 Phone 805/449.2151 • Fax 805/449.2150 • www.toaks.org

Council on Aging
Grant R. Brimhall Library
Technical Training Room
1401 E. Janss Road
Wednesday, January 18, 2017, 1:30 p.m.

Workshop Meeting

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call

Allen, Fotheringham, Gitt, Gorback, Hage, Healey, Maria, Mortimer, Norkin

- 4. Public Comments
- 5. Senior Adult Master Plan (SAMP)
- 6. Senior of the Year
- 7. Agenda Planning January 18, 2017
- 8. Commissioner Comments
- 9. Adjournment

Any public documents provided to a majority of the Council on Aging regarding any item on this agenda will be made available for public inspection at the Thousand Oaks Library Community Services 1401 E. Janss Rd., Thousand Oaks, California 91362 during normal business hours. In addition, such writings and documents will be posted on the City's website at www.toaks.org.

Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA): "In compliance with the ADA, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting or other services in conjunction with this meeting, please contact Community and Cultural Services Department at (805) 381-7362. Assisted listening devices may be available at this meeting. Upon request, agenda and documents in this agenda packet can be made available in appropriate alternate formats to persons with a disability. Notification at least 48 hours prior to meeting or time when services are needed will assist City staff in assuring reasonable arrangements can be made to provide accessibility to meeting or service."

lib:115-31\fs\M:\Community Services\Council on Aging\Meeting Folders\2017\20170118\coa 011817 a.docx